GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1689
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.02.2026

IMPLEMENTATION OF ATAL VAYO ABHYUDAYA YOJANA
1689. SHRI KARAN BHUSHAN SINGH:
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of funds raised through Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) funding for elderly care projects under Atal Vayo Abhyudaya Yojana during the last two financial years,
State wise;

(b) the categorisation of different entities that gave funds during the last two financial years sector-wise;

(c) the steps taken to select reputed institutions through a transparent mechanism for taking up CSR Advocacy on behalf of the elderly segment and the details thereof;,

(d) whether any steps are being taken to prepare an advocacy statement and reaching out to Corporates who are in the CSR bracket to encourage them to take up funding of the elderly care projects already appraised and placed in the shelf; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI B.L.VERMA)

(a): The Atal Vayo Abhyudaya Yojana (AVYAY) is funded through Senior Citizens'
Welfare Fund (SCWF), established under the Finance Act, 2015, to promote the welfare of senior citizens. No funds have been raised through Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) funding for elderly care projects under AVYAY, till date.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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